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'/ WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU e

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE A

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY July 22,1931

Muscatine : Iowa
—— County, State of

Narie Angel, Vrs }Jeargarette (¥-13)

RFD{1 Mont ier
Adiecss i1 Montpelier, Ia

Route going: CRI&P “hicago, NYC Newesiewie

Return: Same route
‘ Roap | TRAIN TIME DaTE
Itinerary ‘/Lv Montpelier | CRI&P 30 8:12 PM| July 18
going VAr lock Island i & y 9:05 PM| " "
\d:v " ! : 6 1:36 aM| " 19
f, Chicago | " 6:59 AM| " v
" NYC 10 10:35 AM| " 2
\X: New York | " 142 . 3:50 PM| " 20
Ly (GrandCentSta)
Al’ |
Lv f
AI’ ‘
Lv ‘
Ar ;
Lv
Ar
Lv |
Ar
Lv '
A | N\ :
Lv { 1
Ar
Accommodations: Coach Montpelier, Ia to Rock Islend, I1l. Stendard sleeper hock

Island, I1l to Chicego, I11 (ready for occupemey 9:30 PM) and
Chicago, I11l to New York, N Y '

Elapsed Time: 41 hrs: 38 min , .
( of

Extra Fare:



Cm el S CA}VM«;&

Itinerary =~ Party "M" = Aim*héZna Group

Sailed July 22, 1931 on the S, &. FRESIDENT RCOSEVELT. Captain
Je We Carroll in oharge. Arrived Cherbourg 12130 FM July SOth.
left at 2:54 F for Paris. Arrived Garo des Invalides at 9:20

Fi. Met by Officer in Charge and his staff.

July 3lst. Iorning free. Coremony held et Are de Triomphe in
aftornoon. lrs. Mary Keibler placed wreath on Tomb
of Unknown Soldier for party. Party thon attended
ton and reception at Resteurant Laurent. Returnsd
t0 hotel for dinner.

Auge 1lst. Visitod Sagre Cosur in morning and Notre Dame in
afterncon. Iunch end dinner at hotol.

Aug. 2nd. Church or freo. lLunch and dimner at hotel.

Aug. 8rd. Morning free. Lanch at hotole Loft Faris 1140 FM
for Soigeons via Le Ferte s/Jousrre (rest, Hotel
do la Porrasse). Arrived Seissons 6115 FM. Quarters
Hotel de la Croix d'or.

Aug». 4th. Iunch at Cemotory. Visited Chateoou Thierry, Belleau
Yoods and Hill 204. Dinnor at Soissons Hotols

Aug. Bth. Soigoons to Roims via Fimes. Visited Cathedral and
City. Lunch, Hotel Bristol Crystal. Roims to Ceme=
torys. Dimmner at hotol, Soissons.

Auge 64T Viocited Cemeterye. Lunch at Cemetory. Dinmor at
hotol in Soicaanse.

Aug. 8th. Loft Soissons 10:00 AM for Paris via Pierrofonds,
Carrofour de 1'Armistice, Compfogne (lunch Hotel
du Paleds)s Dimner et hotel in Forise

Auge Sthe Church or freo. Lunch and dimmor et hotels Sight~
goeing trip at nite,

Ang. 10th. Visitod Colondal Exposition in marning end Napoleon's
Tamb 4n aftornoen. Lunch and dinney at hotels

Avg. 11ths Shopplng or fres. Visited Versailled in afterncon.
lunch and dinner at hotel in Parls.

Aug. 12th. Louvre or free. lunch snd dimnor at hotel.

fugs 13th, Eorly lunch at hotol in Paris. Entraimed ot Garo dos
Invalidos sbout 12180 Fil. 8. 5. GBORGE WASHINGION sailed at 7:30
M.  Arrived Now York 9120 AM August 21sta

Mrs. Margaretta Angel



RPB—2-17-31+-8M

WAR DEPARTMENT

. -

P'QIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND V-.WS

225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Angel, Mrs. Me

CRCRCRC R R R R R A B R R B R B A Nl a'n;ct tofo DPElér.iI.n lllllllllllllllllllll
L
o RBDNERY s Vil G o I T i
City Home Address County
Montpelier, Iae

-----------------------------------------------------

" ? Davenport, Is.
Destination of Ticket ..ocoeiiinnniiiui., P e

via

----------------------

Actual cost of

..............

------------

Through Pullman at the

Lower Berth Rate.

-----------------

-------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------

Date of Departure

Expiration Date of Ticket

------------------------------------------------

Lower Seat

Tr. No. Time o+ Toach

Road

U.S.G. Order No.

A TR

/%

lapap 11 8 G.o0tth 0

[17

'/oiz',? 2340

72 Vﬂ«ﬂéf.aué&é

Lv.

Ar.

153

Ar

E:écesﬁ Fare New YE, to.

Total

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.....................................................................................




Name . ANGEL, Mrs. Margaretta

HOTEL LUTETIA

Paris Hp ) vl
otel . AR HASPALD

Home address

Party........ 1 Group .o Uit 58 FOOSEVELT

Date of arrival

July. 30, 1931 Date of departureSS.WASHINGTON, August 13, 1931

Relationship Mother

Name of deceased .. pNGEL, Hemry

Rank . Put, ... Organization

Cemetery .......... ATSNE - MARNE e e G B e Ry @ e & R




REMARKS




7
- @ 1990

PARTY .. M.......... FILE O i it

ANGEL, RS, MARGARETTA
R.E. D, #, Moritpelier, Iowa
ROUTE OF TICKET

'o/ /&
04 V’.’: L2 0l to

NAME

......................

----------------------

---------------------

--------------------------------------

(Signature of Pilgrim)

RPB—2-17-31—5M
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- ORI & P TRAIN ELEVEN AT TEN FORTY SUNDAY NIGHT AUGUST TWENTY THIRD PLEASE g
MEET HER

S S== S  STNESES SEIE S




PARTY "M
July 2and, 1931

urs, Margaretta Angel, 7
Re FeDe # 1,
Montpeller, Ias

Dear Madam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in iremsit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in New York ¢ity. Flease attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggsge and pLace & pasier on each end of each
picce of your baggage befors leaving your home.

Upon your arrivsl in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in New York bafors sailing for Europe, and upon your re-
turn from EBurcpe, you will stop at the Hotel Astor, 45th Street and
Broesdway, Lew York City.

A1l mail intended to reach you between July 22nd, 1931, the
day you sail from the United States, and August 15th, 1931, the day you
leave Burore, should bta aiddrsssed to you in care of American Pilgrim-
age, 146 Avenue des Champs Elysees, Paris, Franco; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith, Sy
cfo Americen Pilgrimags, Ei et f
146 Avenue des Champs Elysoes, (

Paris, ¥rence.

In meking roservations for your journey home from New York

City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exact time and date of your departure. The party you are to travel with
will be dishandcd in New York ¢ity on the day following your refturn from
Burcpo and oll arrangements for your accomodsaticns will be made with the
reilroads by this office accordingiy. Upon your return from Burope, it
will therefore be nasessary for you to remain in the hotel over night as
a guest of tho United Ststes Goverrnmont.

Thers is also enclosod herewith information relative to the
cemeteries in Burope, F

Vory truly yours,

GEORéé F. Rs TAYLOR
1lst Fleut. Q.M.C.(DOL)

7 Incly Assistant.
2 Baggagoe Tags
4 Baggage Pasters
1 copy Cemeterisl Information
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o ® e

NAME ...ANGEL,.MRSe.MABGARETTA. . ... .l ocuunrunrnennnnsd D gy
ADDRESS ..... R.F.D..#1, Montpelier, Iowa

DATE ’NUeea:: 2.3, /53 /
TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,
RPB—7-22-30—5M i }‘




WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for priv‘se to avoid
,payment of pYEMge, $300.
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND'WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



D . ©
MEDICAL RECORD

ROOSEVEL

Eastbound

il ASmOD ; X
Barty s e b RS Tl (o) Sy Hotels SR LTl N B G b gt SIS e P Ly TROES B R Westbound

Nameg %3 Angelly - Mrg,  Margaret ta, o £ Vs BOLLY Slo21 0 Oy Py LR S Dl e NS

Name and address of nearest relative or friend . .. .~ . i G
, RoFeDe 1, “xtpehcr, Tove,
Bl
IRy (6 i ot e, il DU 3 IO T S ML A S O BE S AR Age . .. 2ty - NAR AT ol

History of present complaint:

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 (OVER)

INSTRUCTION S This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.

A



- 5"

i By |
Diagnosis and complications: (include dates) / 14 /3/ %0"@ Ao Pgn

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 5//4/ /3:' J&aﬁm o

Disposition: (include dates)

75% %L/ GHE A

Remarcks: |



EASTBOUND GROUP
o o R | o STATE © =~ s T P A=
............ IOWA ...
53-M RFD #1, Montpelier
Mrs. ....An gel., ' M(gﬁg%r&gtrg)a ................... Address U SRRt e 8 AR
...... (.S.:;te.) ..............,..............‘%ﬁggt.ine
Mr, Louis Angel Address | BFD #1 Montpelier
s N g et Address e e
Iowa Muscatine
...... gyt S
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
via. RR. .. N YCo Train 'No, 142....... Date Yw1¥y..20,..1931...3.:50.P.. M,
Hotel ABtOI‘ ................................................... R O OITY N et R or e e ur e
Roomed with Alone .............................................................................................

(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

o 112 A
Date AUG'22:1931 ........... Vessel “REPUBLIC. L’__‘ yTOW L Cabin No. m ............
In Cabin with .. U¥8e Angelina J. Amodel . .
Hotel AStor ................................................................. Room No 226 .................
Mrs, A, J., Amodei
ROOMICH TWILH :s « aiiaieis s = éisisieisiois o 6 & Sishoraiors & s s siejeloteisis s o's iveiessiots isle. ¥ & 3 SSFIAIHI"S o & WISIgIoTos & § & WiaisiaTavate /e wisinininte s o aieislmiate s o oivibialsEass, o 88 8
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. RRIA S GRS T e T Seaoh, adn LN, oF et T BGERE Date 8722731
REMARKS

fver Eastbound)




R 7t

TURN REOEHPT ‘

/%7)4 W DI Ly g

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

Date of delivery St # W& "% b W

Form 8811 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE' 1920 @ A/Q ¢ 0——b1$(,
(g



Angst Office Department PO AVOID. PAYMENS OE

OFFICIAL BUSINESS . POSTA_G_E,‘isno,_
REGISTERED ARTICLE POSTMARK ‘OF DELIVERIG
O 5 79 ~ ~ g OFFICE ,
=7 ,.'; '.) ‘AW \f" £
No. . '

INSURED PARCEL

LY

No. { .’ »

). M. GENERAL
MU N TSNS LDING

Return to

Street and Number,
or Post Office Box,

AND'DATE OF DELIVERY

WASHINGTON,

@ @ e



@=TurN RECEIPT ‘

-y & -7

G

Received from the Postmasler the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the face of this Card.

Date of dclzvery_»_é__-__%__?;_:; ______________ : /9*7\

Form 3811 U 6. DOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICR

¢ 6—-0110



Hust Office Bepartment "‘:‘J%.%°$:Y’i:m‘o"p“
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

A

INSURED PARCEL

ol

No. ... - ol \
N GENERAT “AN’;‘ DATE OF DELIVERY
Retum A T 20
NG US SUILDING
Strcct and Number,

or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

- s Margoxotto Jagely
254D éll'
Uontpalior, Iom

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

B 1w lontpelder CRIZP  Train o« 812 Polla July |
4rs Rook Ioland “ o 0o 9:6"5‘3 p:% Jaly ig
| Ly Rogk Island v " @ @ 1433 Aeife Judy 2O
; Lre Chicogo v " "o 0a00 Aails July 19
| f.v. f,m%ﬁ; 1 " ® 10 10436 Aeifs July 19
2y How Yo " ° 148 60 Polls July 20

(cr Cond Sta) 8,00 el by

Asconmedationst  Coach lontpelior, Xas to Rock Ioland, Ille Otandard

E eloepor to Chicage, Ill.{resdy for cosupanoy Be30 Pelly)
- a1 rEPA SO e 8 L6 Horlis tedoted by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

o,
Nl

Sy WO

~ A
iy
Xy

Angel, Henry (A«M) M June 25, 1931

Mrg. Margarotie Angel,
LT il 4

cd b Wts

doantpolier, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

548,403
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
1745 Lrstbed?
amount of $ id%o pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 atal ) Agsisgtant.
Check No.






. @

WAR DEPARTMENT e

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAII, THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Angel, Mrs. Margaretta
RFD #1, Montpelier, Muscatine Co., Towa.
Angel, Henry (A-M) M

e e —————

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-

come seriously ill or other emergency arises while .y

e

I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
/7 ¢
éj)/z-ﬂ*. oy i s/ C:EiVL-elf?(é)
Name / ‘ 0/ gt
Ihenliocliete , Soece oA

Addresas

Very truly yours,




Pres.Roosevelt Angel, Henry

7-22-5] .
Ve ®

I W«%//A the invitation extended

(Accept or d#ine)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Margaretta Angel
(Name)

R. ¥, D. #1, Montpelier, Muscatine Co., Iowa,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH: 1930 J116256




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. f{'

IN REPLY REFER -ro_g!f__293 A-C

4;'
Angel, Henry Pvt. 1764-M Agpfi 2, 1931
"’

: L

Mrs., Margaretta Angel,
RIS WD) PR
Montpelier, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? ﬁi%ﬂ&»d
/4
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317 ; U
3. Please give your age and state your Age o3 "Ey’f:féglvh1_—42//
health. ; Condition of Health
4. Do you speak English? deﬁead
TR
5. What other language do you speak? 7<£§%_,+.<VVL,4;,¢T,/)
A o

r The Quartermaster Generai.

HUGHES

Enclosures: / Q. M. Corps,
Envelope igtant.
Act

Amendment



QN 298 A-M 1
Angel, Hemry Pvhk., 1764-l April 2, 1931

Wrs, Hargaretta Angel, |
RO F.Q D‘ #1' |
Montpelier, lowa,

Desar Wadem:

In order that your desirea may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and retwrn the enclosed questiomnaire at your earliest
m“ﬂl’-m‘_c

Kindly advise as to whother or not the late Private
Henry ingel was married and is survived by a widow, and, if so,
her name and address.

For your conveniemse in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no pestage.

For The Quartermeater General.

T & - SIS S s i

Very truly yours, |
|
A D, EUGHES, : :
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtent,
Enclosures:
Questionnaire
Aot « Amendment




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGSTON

QM 2935 A-C
N I.!EFL‘i :Eﬁi’;‘;_ E B0, June 5, 1930.

Mrs. Margaretta Angel,
RFD {1,
tpolier, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeieries in Furope under the provi-
gicns of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It ie therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon ag you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
essential, ;

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10312 ARGV, TS
{(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

February 8, 1930

{N REPLY REFER TO _QM 293 A-C

Angel, Henry 1764

Hrs. Margaretta ingel,
RFDEL,
Yontpeliexr, Jas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”

) The records of this office show that you are the Mother of the late
Pvis Henry Angel, Biye Ze 337th Fe Ay whose remsins are now interred in the
Alsne-ilarne ‘morigan Comedery, Bellc am, ilshe, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
~___who has not since remarried? WS vad
2. If so, give her complete address. el Bl
3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, LV 0
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- | _
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- '
closed Act, give her name, address, and S h
relationship in the space opposite. e AL
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpg

Envelope Agsistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
O: . (CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAw
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REfFER TO QM 293 A'C
June , 1929,

Bagal, 355#&#- | 1

g;ggﬁbﬂﬁﬁfﬁtﬁﬁ hrngal,
tiontpolior, Ine

Dear Madam: 3

(&R
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable thq mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the: American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ¥

The records of this office show that you are the méfher of the.

late Peimte Honry 2ngeld, Btye Be S57Eh Pebe, whose remming efy
iatexrad in the Manwauma fnoyican camtaw: Bpllopu, ﬁmﬁm

Will you please advise this office whether or not hg 13 eurvived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
‘make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
‘address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitatién 0 her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to m@ke{$he pil-
grimage. p E'Q
In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-

married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mad \ \
'

\-
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope hich rq&ﬂireﬂ

no postage. i
1 - \\
For The Quartermaster General, ft } (
b e
Very truly yours, i : (~\\
1. oA
/ ! '\
I : \
, [
2 incls. i N l\
Act of Congress., ; {i b
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, A
Lo

Major, Q. M. Corus,

Assistant. ? 5
1 »



[ ,
American Gonld Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR. INC,
NEW YORK STATE

)¢

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 331d Streel, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved

SON OR DAUGHTER

O e
Address of Deceased Q ?7 /_J_/ 7 W //_/ i . Cg

Army, Ny, (1 f{:@m At s5%lir B, €

Stationed at @ui By / )Z Ll

Place and Date of Death %yﬁi il ’ (3 Ly iy 2 257 9 /t
?

Where Buried d(,d/n ,/,—WM ij
/jgﬂ:gﬁ e,
M

Name of Mother 4o . AN ?/zt/#& e & J
Address _Q 97 ()ﬁ/ id A %MZ L_,-E_,.F-/ %éo-——u/\ﬂ_/

NUMBER STREET crTr STATE

1 will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,



0900

0899

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF_' THE QUARTERMASTER FENERAL
' WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YO QM 293 A-C

liros Margavettio Angel,
8.FeDa #13
lontpelier, Iowa

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to N&® York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europg. Ome week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

of the firé® road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

pullman tigket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

e
Lve Yontpailor CRILP Train No.&0 8e12 P
~ Ave Rpok ] " 9 o n 9405 pﬁ: Jumxy }g
Lve Book " ,‘ ° 8 1,35 Llts July 19
Are Ehicogs o o e A 6259 Aslls July 10
zg. @30% NS " o io 10,30 Adlis July 12
. o K 3 n @ ,&a )
(& Cont; Sta) BAB0 Folte Ty O

Acsommodationat Comch Hontpeldow, Ia. to Rook Jolond, IMl. GStonderd
ologpor to Chicogo, Illefroundy for cooupancy 980 Pelle)

All ra%rc?a%m eagpql‘oylelex’s’ Y'i;a%gq %gﬂ%g‘g&ed by their

officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asgist-

. ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General, .

22 Very truly yours,

.. o

™ ne}

— o

& 0w R. E. SHANNON,
. Z Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Yoo Assistant

, =

38

|




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C
Angel, Henry (AM) u June 25, 198

lra, Wargaretta Angel,
R¥D #1,
Moutpolier, Iowa,

Dear Madam:
648,403
There is enclosed herewith Check No. *in the
1?.5% Jiot 8
amount of $§ “"*“%to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Ingl, Assistant.

Check No.



QN 293 A-M
Angel, Henry Pvt, 1764=M April 2, 1931

Nrs. Margaretta Angel,
R. P. D. #1,
Montpelier, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest
convenience.

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
Henry ingel was married and is survived by a widow, and, if so,
her name and address,

For your conveniemce in replying, there is enclosed here-
with & self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

y

L ¥

o




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY reErer To QM 293 A-C

e ————

Angel, Henry Pvt., 1764-M April 2, 1931

Mrs, Margaretta Angel,
Re Fu D, #1,
Montpelier, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lettEtheto this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Conditicon of Health

Cam
4 =Do yoﬁ?apeak English?

q; Whéﬂ‘bthen;language do you speak?

.

]

e

S v v b
> Egbr The Quartermaster General,
..,Y' * 9-.
S
- :
5' Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.
Act

Amendment



Qu 293 A-u Octobar 9, 1930
Angel; Homry Pus 17684 11

Hrg. Margaretta Angel
Ro Fo Dﬂ #1
Montpolier, Iowa

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
dzate relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries.of Burope, author~
1zed by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are theppthope
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that Plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left tlherofor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosod envolope which

requiros no postage.

2, Do you dosire to msko the pilgrimage

i _tho calondar yoar 19312

3+ Pleaso give your age and state your [4ge

44 Do _yor

Foy The Quartermaster General:

Encle: Goptain, Q¢ Mo Co¥idy
Act, ‘#ssigtant, '
Amendment - ' ° |
Envelope .

30/150 "



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rePLy mzFer To QM 293 A-C i

Angel, Hemry - 1764 M June 5, 1930,

Mrs. Margaretta Angel,
RFD #1,
Montpolier, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeterises in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congrese of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whethesr or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

‘ A. D. HUGHES,
“Captadrf; Q. M. Corps,
" Adsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°¢

e s ]

(Write answer here)

“ESigﬁrhere3

wf
y
j



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL {"
WASHINGTON =

i

-

Pebraacy 8, 1930

w repLy neren o QU 203 A-C | ¥
4ngel, Hetry 1764 f

Hrs. Margaretta Angel, }
RFD{ f
I

: Homtpelisr, la.
¢ o
11."7,1( s
:,"f‘l\ 'h\
% {
G b
iﬁ Dear Madam: iﬁ
% (i
@i Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress - ?‘
gfj:f approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of ]
fwi the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred i
\i';},: in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”. r‘.}:
pat 4T
g I
3 The records of this office show that you are the mothsr of the late i
o Pyt, Henry Angel, Biye Be 33Tth Fs Aoy Whopo remaing are now interred in tho o
= Adsus-iiayre Amorican Cemetary, Belle om, Alome, Frango. £
| -

[l Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in f
I'j the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed 5
% i envelope which requires no postage? {
Iy Ry
9% i
f .-? : ______FWrite answers in space below: ‘;J
i t 1, 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow . ! a
% ~__Who has not since remarried? o _ E i
2, I er complete address. "
o If s% give h P : - _ }5_:;!*
i e ta
R .. ] : a
i { 5":"*-If he¥is survived by a mother, stepmother, ';3
(%g \'mothe® thru adoption, or any other woman } 4
1 +%ho stood ih“floco parentis to him, accord- ”
r’l j ing tecthe ferms of Section 4 of the en- o
é 'ﬁloae Act, (give her name, address, and L
’3.. i _"‘.‘elat, shilf;in the space opposite. o
& R |
4 For The Quartermaster General, ‘; i
}‘ Very truly yours, r
b o
i 2 Incle. : ~ JOHN T. HARRIS, -
‘ Act oF Congregg Major, Q. M. Corps, b
‘ Envelobe Assistant. b
N “

T e el ~.

o, e R T



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N repLy Rerer To QM 293 A-C

1y Bonry
11ea

received to our communication dated gume 11
concerning the name and address of the mothe
service man above named.

rss Margaretta Angel,
Rn?unq {&19

Doar Madams
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

?

Auge 21, 1929,

19ggmaking inquiry
r and widow of the deceased
These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

<

If survived by a widow or mother does she

> desire to make the pilgrimage?
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress
Envelope

Major, Q. M. Corpg; ..
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT b
\irFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. -
WASHINGTOR

in rREPLY Rerzr To QM 293 A-C

Mi‘ ,m* June u 1929,

Era %mta m:ga],
BFOfL,
tontpoliar, In.

Dear Madam:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Hanry Apgel, Bty. B. 337th F.ls, whose romins are now
interred in ths Alsng~Mhrne Morizan Cemetory, Bolleow, Mcns, Froncoe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and
address in.order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
s':,'\ {':"-)
X N
i a ”:%L
,'/ s
Aa Lo
2 nols %& 0.
Act of Cqgfigress. “»
Envelope. ﬁ;_ ,;, JOHN T. HARRIS,
é?- ¢5' Major, Q. M. Corps,
2, Y Assistant.
<




pPvt :Slmmme') BaStC%”;!t‘IgF Bl "4k Fielci“%fiii er}e'r')

(Rank and brganjzation.)
ok f Father
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? Ne
i F LR (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Statés, do you < JAAD
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

Al o o o e e e . e

(Name of person to receive remains.) . “(Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
3 2 — Z
4l (%g‘n here) ...X~ W‘ (toia oo A
R.R.# Mon upell el 7y Towa,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

>

Angel, Henry 3,227,738 9 rd
u






Rk File ~ 41063

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LooatroNn InpEx CaRD:

() Name .. ANGRL, Hanmys S0 oot a1 Ser. No. 3227738 ...
(@) Rank __Private . Organization BAEEY.. 1, 3374h Fee Ao
(¢) Dateof death ___1Q0#=21=18 _______ (d) Cause of death _____pPn eufnonw _________

II. ReerstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

I0T. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______.______ ﬁ@,_@m ___________________
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CarD: Date of receipt -_____“_“__?_'i_,i_c;_%;g ________________
\/ A4 A g { |} { =7 ’ -
. (a) Name Py wk...},}::;;%?;fq' """"""" () Relationship ... W """"" N
(¢) Address A (X _7 A "‘;f Aot A S o S R TN IR R e Ty

()i Shipping instructions upen armvalof bodymi .8, il e e T i)

IR o dtrcbibiadiate o L RGN N ) 3

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ... : __l.f.-i---_-____-»«n-u---..---'---ﬁ-----w"‘~--__-.________.»--_____-____,‘ ______
/ /)
Examiner’s Initials _______._____ Voot Datde A L2 (A0 . . S0
COUNTRY PRANCE CemeTERY NoO. .. T SHEET No. -.... e

G. R. 5. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114

Amended Apnl 6,1020

Y FoRM 115 - ) wg«mw “B4Rpe., | 0 /]
.__j:-J W!; ]U iy B o b  § .

S



-

VII. G.R. S. ‘Form No. 114-made __EE%__ s S e [ , 1020,
' \ e gy pom
Eved by cile o b L. “enhen-15 Checked by v gAMb A M S e 1090
VIII. Fixvarn ActioN: 5 f ?{I .
ke MAR 11 1921

cable on __ oot e LN , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by :

2 ,?"-’!JE"‘ i o
’ AT ,‘l ER! l.)(?l\flalﬂu

letter on Sr3-PAYENY sup-sEp,

\/PMQ—M\L«:”&L NSRRI /)«5 Y=

IX, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Degirestbodybe -t G e - o L b 5 T TR 2 8
Body to be shipped oM e e, e B h e
X. SuspExsioN REMARKS: -_-.2_1('3_[_2.}___E_‘_'}_‘:":Q__'_'__}':?:g%_el’_-I_*E‘:'___Hiﬁhp.]:?_-?_-_l}}!%@_l;_B_:B_-j}_l, ________________
lMontpelier, lowa. request body remrin in Europe. H—E/E 6/:21. aep

CADEY 145 DETHDMER DY IABALFS  Rn
_______________________________________ l -_leﬁtwr\“;f-aﬂmﬂ

10 REMAIN iW cUROPE.. .o
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File « 41063 i

™~

COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMATINS DATA \Agi S

I. LOCATION INDEX CnRD:

(2) Neme .. gngafy-Hemmy <o ont Ser- fo-  oparzg iR
(b) Rank . Dyt ypta-------- Organization PG i S Lt Y 0 1 A
ﬂ 1}6 Cause szm‘tty. i?h :’Wth I“'” BT r’(ﬁf../'; .....
(c) Date of deathyg.ny.if .. -desth S pe e
II. REGISTRATION CARD.~(Check Reg.,Czrd Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.)3
(a) Grave No.QQ... Row L Plot N DEGil iRl T TYP b

V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Europe b {cable on. ot Ludt Sl sl 192
2 7 P Y(Lctter of transmittal on [/—27192 <

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship

and Source. ., ... . el L g A s R R Dgsires i .. Action taken
SRR LI f 8 ) e
YIII. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J....... MAR 11 4921 “4es T
A e

G.i.5. FORM 115<h
rivpe e

5-666 B FPRANCE 539

8
R | WIS 273 - 2O



Mexch 7, 1021 !

Pile 11os 203,080 JateDive00reB1s
(ANGEL, Henvyy)

#re Nicholas Augel,
Hontpeller, Iocwa.

Dear gir;:-

Z Recaelpt of shippiu?g inguiry dated Pebrue-
ary 9th, 1021, relative to the remuins @f yowr sou,
the late Private Henry Angel, seriul mudber SIRTTO8,
Battery 3, 3057th Meld artilloery, 1s acknowledged.

In accordance with your desire, the rem:ins
will be lo2t in Fronce Zor buricl in & pormenont Lkerie:
can Cemotoerys You aro cssured thut the grave eite :
will alweys bo wmaintained as & fitting memoricl of the

. late soldior's cacrifices |

" Phe Depertuent wishos to convey to you renowod
asguranco 02 lta sympathy in your borocvement.

: QJ‘ ¢ By cuthoplty o2 the Qw;rformator gonorel:

Re 2 OBLITION,
Oail'ﬁﬂinp R idsCuy
0fficer in Charge.

“ Rt O Y -

. TF
& i\gn.ﬁb\g

& | : (G Dikiaty %y




WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

March 8, 1921,

File No. 293.8 Com. Dive. Cor. Branch.
(ANGEL, Henry)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G.,
Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: Return of Records ~ Cemetery #519.
' Trensmittal Memorandum Fumber H - 1830.

1. The records pertainipg to the follow-
ing case are returned herewith, it having
been definitely determined that the body
is to remain in Furope:

REFEREsz NOs

8. , Angel, Henry, Private, Serial Number 3227738,
Battery E. 337th Field Artillery.

R. E. SHANNON,
Ceptain, Q.M.Corps.
) - Officer in Charge.

Executive Agsistant.

1 Incl.

AN



e

Harch 8, 19210

File Voe 2988 C me Dive Cor. Branche.
(ANGEL, Henry)

R HORANIUY POR ¢

" BUBJECT:

RYFFRENCYE NO:

£ 1n/ms
1 Inol.

Chiof, Canetorial Division, 0. Q. Y, G.,
waﬂhinston, D. C.

Return of iecords - Comegtery #519.
Treansmittal lMemorendum Number ¥ - 1830.

1. The rocords pertainipgg to the follow=
ing omse are returned herewith, it heving
been definitely detormined that the body

is to remein in Furope:

ingel, Honry, Privete, Serial Wurber 3227738,
Battery E. 337th Field Artillery.

P. E. SHANOH,
ci‘Fuin.’ C‘-H-cb!'p‘l
Officer in Chergee

BY:
-]

¥ F. C. PALLAS,
ﬁ?!!xuouuv@ A_\nlltant.
. " 9"
& r: P‘ Cﬁ
& H
< '; .:*, ‘m: :
N LY N




G.RiSe form 120
Shin»ing Inquiry ;
(Pevised) \R D 31P”““V' Pl
CTTPICE COF ‘J'."L'} QU SR aE ST DR THE ARMY
GRAVES ROGIS MR ICT S_RVICS
TO30L , Neds

RO Chief, Craves Repivtraticn "o- rice, 0,1.Cq
70 ; Mr. Nicholas Angel, R. R. #1, Montpelier, Iowa.

. 7738“
SUBJLCTs Remains of .?Y?:.?????.9?5?}..?????}.g?..?..?............

Bty. E., 337th F.A.
The recorés of this offir~ chow that vou have requested that his body ..

remain in Europe.

..Il‘fl‘l.l'-!l.‘.l“..".ll!lI‘II.'l!.l.l‘.‘ll’ll.l‘.l...'-l'-li.Jl'll"l.'l-tlT;\."‘

"'l"‘ll'l"'.l.‘ltlA.--....‘l-...'t...".l‘llllfl'l’.l‘li.l‘l’l'i.‘ll'(‘_‘_’_.u.‘...

If these 2re not the correct instruections, ple~se correct them. "ale
corrections on second page.

The neare:t re’~ti.e may choose between (1) return of the body to any
address ir bhe United St~fes ‘2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other
ational Cemetery {eisi r -lace at Covernment expense); or (3} rerain in FEure e

{ D

By authority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lizut.Colonel,U.S.4.

If all hlenk spaces below are not filled cus, it will necessitate g
return of this paper and a SERTOUS DELAY in the shi wert of this body. State
in each case WHETHER these rel~tives are SDILL ITVING,

JAME OF NO. allD 5J.HE TomN STATE

]
——————— e — )

Was soldier married? atoQ;QW}"‘-c-n.:oonn-ao..u---t-o_-s--oluuﬁ¢ca:_-e||...-. _i.".‘- ‘
RO £ A { 4 {

5. F

Soldier’ﬁ ‘-’?idOW l-lD:u’,lI.6!'.!l..:':.ld‘.;.’.'.l."lﬂﬂl.i;'..;‘,“;...ll‘l"‘l“’.&ll‘.l.llllQ‘-

— o
& ~
E I I ) L3 * ¢-¢|ona-ovtttull-'oart-|-olu"'lltl)7“"lnfi'c(f./t/:. ‘!: 'J,i,('

{1 7/
SQldier'S Children.(.‘@.....-........-..........'.....u.. qq.i-ootona-,ocnuc,l:.., ; \.'f

(DTame 01de5t first.} ll..l'.l‘-'.. 4 4440000 8ass

.-!nll--n-.‘ctnllllllutto-nnlcncnll

* e ean s l.t"l.t!!4.l."!ll!.ll‘_'l‘.’.l.l‘.ll....

Father ...

I*other ’nocwmo-oé-ooo.?no%;...nn|r-..-ne:,.a......‘.
(ltllll lh-.-aﬂcw%? 8 489860 a0 a0 lﬁ‘.'rl'.‘.O.Iljj...'

[ o »
Brothers | — Lol s
2-0..-- . v a® i epe0aa0 Pesanbenergsnnenvan,

(Tame oldest(

fjrst) (5.... t9000s0paantioogpioascso L

(lll.l. L llsn--loto.i!!tqoto-.coin-1¢|----
?181}81‘816951‘;(2“ R P r o4 ooy auda oy caesfosss0a L R R I I I S e,
Mame o 4"/

f]rst) (siili &89 ed 0 23geP 08B0 1 9% 0 ¢ - nlt¢‘|coouo|lcn-1...,

ﬁ“‘”“ﬁz@/ S mé/ S

Date CRCRCICRC R B B

(:’I’e W.J‘ ; L I:&J_tl\jnohip ."—/; |un.‘,;rr.|au.l-||

Inpdrtant. = CAREFULIY read instrvetions “efore filling out this paper.

lalttu‘lltnt!l.!.n‘-Q.

3=7880Q



@ -~

I, the undersigned, am the ....0( Lo eeo 20 noaiest living
rel i

i3fionsaip)

relative of the within-named soldier, opnd cosipg: the f£olloving cdisdosition of

his remains, viz:
(strile out all exce>t the one showing th2 disnositihon desired. )

X L da e o a £ =d]

L. Ag gt-cod on' Pivst Dass of thig sheets

; Ny %

d, = TCUOLIT [719] PP BA0OAOOECFPOCUACFOLSC LA D

('. C‘L}l.;)
#3002 00A0N0RCO0CB0TUBBGELBEC I DODCO0COOLC00A
H i L L]
(RaR. Slu:ath'.lJ 000D OAOUDOOCCOCOLPEBRBOCLOCOOEL I LEQSED

SEate
2UALE )

5. 0000 CEEedEEEePRFaBbOOoL ¢t écobon

<L

4, To remoin in Burope, for burial in a ver..iont ..aerican Cometer -

I STRUCTIONS FOR FILLING UUT,

l. If definite instructions as to the di..osition of & body are not
received from the nearest relative within two weeks of its arrival at Wew Yori,
burizal will be made without furthcr notice in the Vorld ar Section of Arlington
Wational Cemetery. ;

2. The transfer of bodic. ''ill be .ade ElLLIRLIY at Government ex’ense,

3, This peper MUY BE SICND BY 1T Wﬂ“,; T3¢ WEO IS THE NEXT OF KIN IN THE
ORIILR shown in the squarc on the other siuc oi tiis sheet,

4, This paver must be returncc shoving the name and rddress of each of
the nearest livingz relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side.. _
of this shee ta

5, If therc ave wminor child 02 the doocased soldier and no widov, the
LLGALLY APPOINTED GU.RDL.YT of the children shouwld ascertein their wishes and act
for them in this matter.

6, If YOU are not the neorest relative, please ask the necrest relative,
if living neor you, to f£ill out this paner.

7. If YOU are not the necrest living relative and do not know who or where
the nearest relatives are, plecse fill out this paver AT CLCD opd awcil €0 this
office,

8. You ore requested to weturn this paper AT (NG in crder ©o ayoid dela.,
in the case of this body.

9, Use the incloscd eunvelope==pey N0 PostogCe

o 8



;
T, , 2

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A | lf,luco_n_‘Cl ermont Ferrand
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... cctober 6, 1921,
1. Remamns or.Angel, Henry . SERIAL NUMBER....0&@.(.1.08
R ANK. Byt ... ORGANIZATION BEY. B 33T Eh (PA il
2. Disinterred (date) : Irom (give complete location) :
gletoblepma 1920, “*ih Lu oy GnerRIsGemeteny b1o RN
Byt Grro T e A L i Sec 5
3. Reburied (date) : [n (give complete location) : g
s Dec, 20, 1827, greve 37, Row 9, Block By Cemel76i, Bellezu (idsne)
{ re=burisl group lined cusket
By Grou e it ! Nature ol reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

box -

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?¥€8 ,C0rrodedn grave marker ? MACLE Rl v L

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show asregards the following identifying items ? 2 38 14
: 19 20 silver fillings
(@) Height (actual measurement) Wngble to determine 4 14 17 18 20 31 32 MBD

() Weight (estimated) unable to determine

(¢) Hair—Color  HOIe

Quantity none
Characteristics KO .
none
(d) Hair on face—Coloe :
nore
Location
nore

Quantity . e s A LA T
(e) Permnancnt marks on body (¢ld scars, peculiarities,

or missingparts)  ungble to determine

99 93 24 25 26 27
none discernible

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

. DiSiHlCI‘l]lC]'lt ( } . X
supervised by : i’ B AT B IO, T S 4 Approved:. N oV
(Title). 1st Lieuk QMG

1 fic FI'EH]C ,i
' > Wﬁ?’mer
& Reburial ﬂiﬂ 5 N- @ ®
supervised by e - z Approved : &f//- K CC e 7

. (
Leb, HAXE JD.CLERE, Lt Chaplodin USA

{ & uin®)

erheiger



*INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the.corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in aswer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of ulnntlhcatlon
on body.

1. Show HOl(ll(‘l"'ﬂ name, scrial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the Dhody ‘was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to loeation ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. efc.

. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the’
bo«l\ was eriginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be (as complete as
possible.

5. {a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body  and on grave marker
by reporting *‘ Yes” or ‘“ No .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any fidentilying
articles found in or on body, or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-orvder receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

G. Give. all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be dccounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are 'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecth), hicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH. ... ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus:

L
CROWNED TEETH = ... .. Block ihsolid the crown of tooth (label EORCECAINICROV]
'S goldy porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
: tJnl
: J
& T i GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... ... . Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge)
thus :
5ILVE’:}"J'L:.EI-HgG GG%DDF'I:LLINGG
FILLINGS . ..ot Draw filling on tooth menmtcky AIE | e LD LSRG
p possible (block in and*labelygold;, GOERLHLLING
; silver, cement), thus : .#
¥
—CAVITY DECAYED
R DECAYED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outliné location and size ol feavity,
. shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) . . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ”

/. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

fe of pers

8. Show ng "yym'ising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION Glermont-Rerrand , Puy-de-Dome

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE QOc¢t 6th 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ce COMPARATIVE REPORT ‘e 3

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ANGEL Hemry = TORSNamey, Wasii s [ gty Sy | i I Ty
S e L Y N it oS Lol R - hl
3 Rank_____j.??_;_‘b__________: ______________________________ 12 Rank ______
4.0rg. Bty B B3Tth FA 13, Ongt B 0 B gl e
5.D.p.__0Oct 21 1918 be el s LA (ade DD SRR DI T T

N R
6. C.D. Pneumonia '___.__‘_'____‘;_ 3 (D) SDSB L NS T

'Discrepancy found upon ‘disinterment

7. Grave No. 99 SEC T e bttt 8N 155 Grave No e Sste it Seic®, ) Wleat N
SRRBI0 i N7 e At B OV R 41 ! -16. BLHOT 30 il A ity RoWis S8 A8 e ¢
ORI e ny 17, BOBG v i e B sl A TS
leeRCenotory Syt L} Americsam ... 19. Commune or town Clermont-Ferrand
20. Deﬁt. or County ___Puy-de-Dome 2 Couﬁtry L s s BnERe el il N
22 GRS HA st Cade SNOR I LRI Iy B W O s T TR LI SRR S
23. Disinterred (DatefPet 6th 1921 By i : B od aBranlk £ N G e, U Y

24. Inscription on grave marker:

NamePWHenmyn Angel Wil S0 Serial No.=mmmem= " L
Ranlu @A yb e [l o NGl Organization Bty.E. 337th F.A.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? yes, __ Op body? ‘aj_e_‘é ______________

e

A.Huycke
PREPARATION i

26. What other means of identification were on body® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial wooden box and uniform.

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . ... __ ... ron U s I s el ) e S0 AT T

30. Body prepareg and placed in casket: Date Qat f6th 1921 ... By E.J.Frank

i BN ) L e SEE a0

El J,FTB-I]E-



SHIPMENT,. (Snow actual marking of box.) Box No. (-11525 . / _________________

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

N ANGEL Henr et NeS 3227738

ﬁ nk Prt Organization__ BtyESS?th FA

Consgenccgbos Aisne-Marne Americen Cemetery 1764

Name of Permanent Cemetery_

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ;
' 3 ﬁ\«,\w
Signature of G.R.S. Inspacto;_\\\Qs_;::>“\f*\ e

. 0verheiser,lst. Tt QUC
ROMA Y e MetheHO X QA S wtge ) W Ol y o Lo Al A Rl M g T N 000 0

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37.

38.

39.

40,

41,
42.

43.

-By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date).

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date  0Q¢t 14th 1921

To Permanent Cemetery igne-lMarne.Amer .0ty .17(634,..56-116&414-;:,1%84 ------------

ame )=
Convoyer ____ H.R.Teheau . ... Signature SBhipping Offic;’rk ________________

Bacolved: ~Date; g .. Qotepae lal ARy Al L b e 0T o A A
N / ”
GLRASERapTRe senbast iV es s B i & i 77/ L iy SORL 0 S i e P o )
. G.F. WAUGH,"Major, Infaitey, T
Reinterred. . .. D0, -20y--1922¢ -« ----oooo-ccoeoee Al GRO-FRING--COMy L0y oo
' : (Date)
Gravie) N o R N T L T L e e e BOICILE 077, o e LRI
Plof,  SHusemsls - BLOCK----B Row AR ) CTTERA L N R TR WP
G.R.S. Representative _,_“éiz;;iﬁuL“§:ng?Jq:_ L
. /
(

W.B., CLEARY, ILt.Chaplain USA.




G.R.S. Form #114 B . :

; cc
/ DATE

NAME ANGEL Henry )\ SERIAL No. 3227738

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

HANKE o S Sl T 5 0 e ORGANIZATION

GRAVE LOCATION __Amer Cty OClermont-Ferrand Puy-de-Doms 519

CTY. NAME NUMBER

B N AN 0L D S SAIONEL A ¢ (o1 AW TN T s N M
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION = ) e B IR L e N sl | OE TR
CKAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COCEDENATESSF S EEe iy IS 0§ S i oy TR S 470 RGN i g A
CONCENTRATED TO , . Remains are in orginal grave. DR ki N O
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

""""""""""" i R ST RS  T l ee

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etec.

None

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS Has not. hean:exhimedats b o S it sl patore N0 Y Bl L
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

""" TR 7T L RN e BN T i e e

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ,:Z;aﬁ_ _________________________________________________________________________

Tom Ward, Captain, Q.M.Corps.

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Ages Bk, YRRl B et e B Blogle B,

DATE CRAVE ROW PLOT

....Alsne-Marne,American Qem.#1764, Belleau (Aisne)
CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are .to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplitate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph -2 and
‘return all three .copies to Headquartera, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will beé accompilished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

d. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor. from data on file
in his office.

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH,

FROM: - - INQUIRY BRANCH.

G.R.B.

. 41063
File Number

2/3/20
Date

Pleese furnish information as checked (¢ ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAKE ANGEL, BHoury Seripl Humber :
337th Fo Ae
RANK ORGANIZATION
NQ  QUESTION — BEPLY
) ds Pvts Battery E . £ 3227738
1. | Do. particulars of soldicrs given :
above agree with Records? )
2¢ 10/21/18
2. | Date of Death. ; l/
ds  Pnoumonia
3. | Cause and place of death '
4. | Number of Casualty Cablugram “///
5. | Date buried
. Grave # 99 Plot 7, American Cemetery
6. | Grave Location, T 6519, OClowmmont P Puy-de~Dome
(=) Complete record required. # * ¢ Ferrand, Qo=
(b) Meme of Cemetery or Com-
| mune only required.
E (c) Note reinterments.
§A7. Vho reported burial?
i 8. | Confirmed by G,R.S.,?
' 9. | Report as to Grave.Marker.
\ 10 Identificetion Tags:
: (2) Burieca with boedy?
(B) Attached to grave marker?
' 11{ Complete Emcrgency Address?
{ 12| Has above been notified?
: (Give date)
; 134 Report the exact position of
i your inquiry on this case,
é (Reply in all cascs if no
; iaformation on reccrd) BEVIEWED
14§ Vhat is the Photograph No.?t QSP SS
' 15| Inquiry made by?
i

i N.B. All Proper namss to be
typevritten, or printed in

PLAIN gLOCK LETTERS.

NS-24836 /1B
| S

+-.

é Jirsctory

Released by Informetion Coantrol
Dept.

fards 5 x 8

Pornc 4116, x D reauf'dp
\

bb= 8/3/20 "




REGISTRATION BRA! )| G.R.S.

FROM / //// W‘Z‘ Chad

——

—

Pleaea furnish information 2s indicated below

NAME |

FIUqu!BER

DATE:

rezarding the following &edtisr:

NUMBER
RANK ORGANIZATION &
sl IR 1L g
10 . QUESTION REPLY
1, Do particulars of soldier
| Ziven above agree with Records?
2. | °~ Date of Death. |o ~Q1-1q1%
3. Cause and place of death.
4 Number of Casuxliy Cablezram
: 10 ~ A2 -1 KR
5. Date buried. /"
6 Grave Location.
(2) Complete -record reguired.
(b) Mame of Cemetery or Com-
mune only reqguired.
7. Who reported burial.
8. Has rsport been confirmed by
\}‘R!S' "
9. Report as to Grave Marker. !
10.| Report s t5 Identification
T"zgs. )
4 - NI A PR N E L ("ﬁ\ K
1l. Who is nearest rel.tive?: N1 CH : fK\ :
: % | -~
12.{  H.8 N/R been notified? W \s MONTPRI
(Give Date) , AR
13 Report tho oxact position of
your inquiry on this casc. [
(Renly in 211 cases if no '
information on record)
14. What is the Photoaraph No. ?
N.B. All Proper namos to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
LeVIEWED
1




From:

To:

A

ftsm: UARTERS 3ERVICES OF SUPELY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CUARTLRMASTER

GRAVES REGISTRATION SEEVICE. Z‘é

J‘uly 23rd,1919.

Chief, vaea Registrat ion Service.

Madame llarie Chalard, chez Honsieur Poisson, Cite Vaudoit,
Clermont-Ferrand, (Puy-de-Doma}.

Subject: Information re Nearest Relatives.

‘!hi.n office is ln receipt of your letter of July 13th.

Undarnoted are addregses of nesrest relatives of aolci!oru rezarding

whom you have inguired:

Henry Angel, 537th Feh., - lluhalaa Angel, (Father),
ReF.D-#1, lontpoli.er. Iowa,

Ewart G.Pellay, 339%h F.2.- Willlam A.Pelley, (rsmz-l.
Peague, Texas.

Ialllc-k !utvlak 339tn F.A.- Bnoch Westwiak, (Umcle),
ReFoeDe#1, Williums, Jowa.

With regard to your request for written authorizatien to mrn and

care for these graves, this mattdr is being attended to, and authorlty will
be gent to.you in the course of a fow days.

By direction:

48

LoA+SHIE
<Ma Jor, Qelleb
Asting Ghief,

Ry, R T e . Y " e B R T T e AR e ~— a— [ ot b
< R e v
‘ i ;

ICE e



4

\_J 2 ,_w,

iy
-‘—f_ﬂ'
f,

!RAVE LOCATION E.AN

LOCATION OT THE GRAVE OF

............. 227779 Hearap

une). (\nml:m) ( IMrst \ e an
frzn )

CAUSE OFF DEATH

DATE O BURIAL:&S=

PLACE OF BURIAT:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly whaf map is used. £

DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Vas one hmmd with bhody?. . .5, 0.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

+ pame unknown and tags missing
ghould he given here:

{BAREST RELA’]‘IV]?}:M: ........

LR PR

\EPORTLD BY:

(‘\l"';l ature ‘111('1 I{anE\ Repultmu Officer).

,Lhis portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

|



[
| ;i’-;' 7 o
QRAVE LOCATION %AN’

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

HoARReT s 3227738..... Henry. .. ...

(Surname). (Number). {l‘u'st \nme 'md Illtl:].lb)

LI AP R RERN £ feai IV BtrﬁhE .337.FA.

(Rank). g'nnmtmn)
PLACE OF DEATH:.Base.Hosplital. #30... ... .. .
CATUSE OF DEATH:.Pneumonia. hilateral......
DATE OF BURIAL: Qct.22, JON BN Ay 0T

PLACE OF BURIAL: Glermont—Ferrand.....‘ .......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department): Map reference must
specify clearly w hat map is used.

_ American Cemetery, Grave number . .
furnished by QM dept,.Clermont=. . . .
Ferrand. '

GRAVE NUMBER: ROW 1,plot T,grave 99 . -

OW MARKED: Name Peg?..L€8.. .. . (estY€8 .. .. ..

Headboard?........ . ".. Bottle?. Yes.. . ..

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?, Ye

Was one fastened to name peg ot ;
stake nsed as a grave marker? L @8T. . 4 0

[f name unknown and tags miss

: g i deser ion and marks
should be given here:

VEAREST RELATIVE:Mr,Angel.l.. . ..o . =

abbREss: . Montpeller, Towa. . ...
sELATIONSHTP:: ‘Rather L ]

REPORTED BY: /[ W
0 AR g Norman. Sweat haplain,USA

(Signature and Rank of Repm 1ug Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Regisiration Service.



G190

ANGFL, HENRY, 43227738
Pvt. Batt‘ E' 5371;11 F. J‘i.
Plot #7, Grave #99

Amer Cem #519 at Clermont~Ferrand




@.R.S. Form 1:26.
INFORMATION AND FILES DEPT.

Papers casc of:

File Number v

Charzed to (Check name);
Cl » GeRaSe

Major Davis

Major Hordy

Capt. Conner

Copt. Hewins

1/1%. Noatzel

1/Lt. Hartwell

Licut. Price
Licut. Hutchison
Liout. Valtoers
TLicut. L& Porricre
st Mills.

Tlere forwardad to: (Chock neme)
(pate)

C" : f? G'RaS.

ik Davis .

Mz jor HarCy

Capt. Conneor.

Capt. Hevins

1/Lt. Wootzel.

1/1Lt. Hartwell.

Lieut. Price

Lieut., Hutchison.

ILicut. alters.

Iicut. Lo TFerricre

Sete Mills.

SUSPENSION






